
Kirkbymoorside Town Council 

Information for the Moorside Room Committee meeting on Wednesday 25 June 2025 

 
Extract of Moorside Room Committee Minutes dated 4 November: 

MR007 Housekeeping 
a. Snag list of remedial repairs needed: 

 Cover on electrical supply to the radiator in the entrance area loose (high priority)  

 Mould growing on the bottom of the wall to left side of entrance door from inside  most 
likely due to corner of coir entrance mat being waterlogged. Matting replaced and mould 
spray administered  

 # 3 top windows not closing   

 Door to store cupboard difficult to open. The door needs to be adjusted and the addition of 
a handle. 

 Door to main room from foyer not opening fully when pulled back towards the entrance 
(Note: if underfloor heating is installed, doors will need altering, so maybe leave this for 
now)  

 Floor tiles need re-grouting – on hold pending any agreed works to the floor 

 Paint around inside of door to main hall badly chipped – on hold pending completion of 
works to the property 

 Installation of shelves and hooks in the storage room – n/a the area must be kept clear for 
stacking of storage items and chairs 

 Paint on back wall scuffed by chairs– on hold pending completion of works to the property 

 Holes in cover on #2 speakers  

 One cupboard door not closing  due to a large plate which has subsequently been moved 
to a deeper cupboard 

 Deep clean needed  

 

Schedule of bookings from 25 June 2025: 

Every Monday evening 6 – 8pm – rehearsals 

Sunday 29 June  - Adventure Safe Training Day 

Saturday 19 July – Repair Café 

Sunday 27 July – Christening 

Tuesday 29 & Wednesday 30 July – Adventure Safe Training Days 

Friday 1 and Saturday 2 August – Kirkbymoorside Music Festival 

Sunday 17 August – Adventure Safe Training Day 



Saturday 6 and Sunday 7 September – Adventure Safe Training Days 

Saturday 20 September – Repair Café 

Thursday 25th September – Marie Curie Fundraising Event 

Monday 13 October – John Stockton Education Foundation 

Saturday 25 and Sunday 26 October – Give or Take Days 

Saturday 22 November – Repair Café 

Enquiries for regular bookings on Thursday mornings for weekly Makaton inspired music and story 
sessions for under 5s  

 

 

 


